Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adolf BERNDS	02/13/2006
Wolfgang CLEMENS	02/03/2006
Alexander Friedrich KNOBLOCH	02/09/2006
Andreas ULLMANN	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PolyIC GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Gunther-Scharowsky-Strasse 1
City:	Erlangen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10569233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-994-1700

Email: wsquire@carellabyrne.com

Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5 Becker Farm Road

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411000-148
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Squire

Total Attachments: 2

source=148 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017288 FRAME: 0048

500084134

source=148 assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017288 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original, re-examined and reissued patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements").

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grants power to John N. Bain (Reg. No. 18,651); John G. Gilfillan, III (Reg. No. 22,746); Elliot M. Olstein (Reg. No. 24,025); Raymond J. Lillie (Reg. No. 31,778); William Squire (Reg. No. 25,378); Alan J. Grant (Reg. No. 33,389); Francis C. Hand (Reg. No. 22,280); G. Glennon Troublefield (Reg. No. 39050); and Raymond E. Stauffer (Reg. No. 47,109) to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Address correspondence and telephone calls to William Squire, 973 994 1700 c/o Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein, 5 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, New Jersey 07068.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Inventor's Signature: Aslay Sends	Date: 13/02/2006
Adolf BERNDS	•
WITNESS 1 XX Jettiea Berg Caue	
WITNESS 1 BETTINA BERGBAUER PRINT, NAME	
WITNESS 2 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
WITNESS 2 ASAIN WORLE PRINT NAME	
Inventor's Signature: Wolfgang CLEMENS	Date: 03. Tel. 2000
WITNESS 1 XX Signature	
WITNESS 1 Die Versar Eggerer PRINT NAME	
WITNESS 2	
WITNESS 2 Valter Fix	
PRINT NAME	

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 5 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No.

Inventor's Signature: Alexander Friedrich KNOBLOOH	Date: 9 Feb 2006
WITNESS 1 XX Signature	
WITNESS 1 H. Rost	
WITNESS 2 K Realist Signature	
WITNESS 2 PRINT NAME	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10, 2, 2006
WITNESS 1 Andreas ULLMANN Signature	
WITNESS 1 HOTHINGS KLYSMONN	
WITNESS 2 Signature	
WITNESS 2 H. Rost	

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 5 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No.

235068V1

PATENT REEL: 017288 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 03/10/2006